504933097 05/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4979843

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
JINZHI ZHAO			05/24/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1		
Name:	SHANDONG MBH FITNESS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	YINHE ECONOMY AND DEVELOPMENT ZONE		
Internal Address:	NINGJIN COUNTY, DEZHOU		
City:	SHANDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	253400	253400	
		Number	
Property Type		Number	
	29	9649149	
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	9649149	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (8	9649149 66)707-7596	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (8 e sent to th	9649149 66)707-7596 he e-mail address first; if that is uns t	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	ATA (8 e sent to t provided;	9649149 66)707-7596	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA (8 e sent to ti provided; 71 ad	9649149 66)707-7596 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 138029144 chu@craftchu.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA (8 e sent to the provided; 71 ac Al	9649149 66)707-7596 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 138029144 chu@craftchu.com NDREW W. CHU	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA (8 e sent to ta provided; 1 71 ac Al 14	9649149 66)707-7596 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 138029144 chu@craftchu.com NDREW W. CHU 145 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA (8 e sent to the provided; 71 ac Al 14 Cl	9649149 966)707-7596 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 138029144 chu@craftchu.com NDREW W. CHU NDREW W. CHU 145 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 RAFT CHU PLLC	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA (8 e sent to t provided; 71 ac Al 14 Cl Hd	66)707-7596 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 138029144 chu@craftchu.com NDREW W. CHU 145 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 RAFT CHU PLLC OUSTON, TEXAS 77008	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA (8 e sent to t provided; 71 ac Al 14 Cl Hd	66)707-7596 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 138029144 chu@craftchu.com NDREW W. CHU 445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 RAFT CHU PLLC OUSTON, TEXAS 77008 122/114	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATA (8 e sent to t provided; 71 ac Al 14 Cl Hd	9649149 66)707-7596 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 138029144 chu@craftchu.com NDREW W. CHU 445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 RAFT CHU PLLC OUSTON, TEXAS 77008 122/114 ANDREW W. CHU	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	PATA (8 e sent to t provided; 71 ac Al 14 Cl Hd	9649149 66)707-7596 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 138029144 chu@craftchu.com NDREW W. CHU 145 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 RAFT CHU PLLC OUSTON, TEXAS 77008 122/114 ANDREW W. CHU /Andrew W. Chu/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	PATA (8 e sent to t provided; 71 ac Al 14 Cl Hd	9649149 66)707-7596 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 138029144 chu@craftchu.com NDREW W. CHU 445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 RAFT CHU PLLC OUSTON, TEXAS 77008 122/114 ANDREW W. CHU	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	PATA (8 e sent to the provided; 7 71 ac Al 14 Cl H0 JMBER:	9649149 66)707-7596 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 138029144 chu@craftchu.com NDREW W. CHU 145 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 RAFT CHU PLLC OUSTON, TEXAS 77008 122/114 ANDREW W. CHU /Andrew W. Chu/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to to provided; 1 71 ac Al 14 Cl JMBER:	9649149 66)707-7596 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 138029144 chu@craftchu.com NDREW W. CHU 145 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 RAFT CHU PLLC OUSTON, TEXAS 77008 122/114 ANDREW W. CHU /Andrew W. Chu/	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Jinzhi ZHAO

No. 60 Zhaozhuang Village, Shiji Town, Ningjin County Dezhou, Shandong 253400 CHINA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on ______ awc under Serial No. __29649149 _____, and (priority to 201730609682.0) (reference 122/114) awc

WHEREAS:

SHANDONG MBH FITNESS Co., Ltd. Address: Yinhe Economy and Development Zone, Ningjin County Dezhou, Shandong 253400 CHINA

(a limited company of China)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the 100% interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE 100% of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said

122.114-1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045908 FRAME: 0380 application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this day of May 24 2018

Full Names of Inventor(s) as Assignor

Signature: AAO, Sin Ari Name: ZHAO, Jinzhi Date: 2018. S. 24.

PATENT REEL: 045908 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 05/26/2018